04-05-2002

DOCKET: 297-010843-US(PAR)

HEET

Commissioner of Patents, Washington, L. J. 2021 1 102044596

 \mathbf{R}

| | 0 2 | |
|----------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--|
| Name of conveying party(ies): | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): | |
| 1) Tero LAIHO | Name: Nokia Corporation | |
| 2) Jan KINNUNEN | | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes | Address: Kailalahdentia 4 | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Tes | Address: Keilalahdentie 4 | |
| 00/03/100 | | |
| 3. Nature of Conveyance: | City: 02150 Espoo | |
| Assignment | State: ZIP Code: | |
| ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other: | Country Finland | |
| Cale. | Country: Finland | |
| Execution Date: 1) signed on December 6, 2001 | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? | |
| 2) signed on December 12, 2001 | | |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): | | |
| If this document is being filed together with a new application, the | a avacution data of the application in: December 6, 2001 | |
| if this document is being fred together with a new application, the | December 12, 2001 | |
| A. Patent Application No.(s): | B. Patent No.(s): | |
| | | |
| Additional numbers atta | ched? Yes X No | |
| 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning | 6. Total number of applications and/or patents involved: | |
| document should be mailed: | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00 | |
| Name: Clarence A. Green | 7. Total Ice (37 CFR 3.41) | |
| Address: Perman & Green, LLP | ⊠ Enclosed | |
| 425 Post Road | Charge deposit account | |
| City: Fairfield | Please charge any fee deficiency to deposit account | |
| Chy. Fairneid | | |
| State: CT ZIP Code: 06430-6232 | 8. Deposit account number: 16-1350 | |
| DO NOT USE THIS SPACE | | |
| 50101 002 | This strict | |
| | | |
| 9. Statement And Signature: | | |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is | true and Correctiond the attached document is either an original | |
| document or a true copy of the original document. | A distribution of the control of the | |
| l les | 15 pt 25 2002 | |
| Clarence A. Green Name of Person Signing | March 25, 2002 Date | |
| | , | |
| Customer No | b.: 2512 Total number of pages including cover sheet(s): 5 | |
| | Page 1 of 1. | |

Express Mail No.: EL627432244US

04/01/2002 MMOLBERI 00000035 10107234

02 FC:581

40.00 DP

| Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee) | | | Docket No.: | | |
|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------|-----------------|-------------------------------|---------------------------|----|
| This is an Assig | gnment of the following | rights, title a | nd interest: (check all th | at apply): | |
| \boxtimes | United States of Ame | rica rights, ti | tle and interest in the inv | rention | |
| \boxtimes | Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention | | | | |
| \boxtimes | United States Patent Application Serial No.: | | | | |
| | Date of Exec | cution: | Date of Fili | ing:on even date herewith | |
| | United States Provisi | onal Patent A | pplication Serial No.: | | |
| | United States Patent | No(s): | | | |
| | International (PCT) | Patent Applic | cation Serial No.: | | |
| | Other (specify): | | | | |
| | | <u>TITLE</u> | OF THE INVENTION | <u>v</u> | |
| Method and a | arrangement for retr | ieving an er | ntry from an indexed i | memory | |
| INVENTORS | S (ASSIGNORS) | | | | |
| | NAME ADDRESS | | | | TL |
| LAIHO, Tero Jönsaksenkuja 3 F 46, FIN 01600 VANTAA* 1309 EBISU GARDEN TERRACE 1, HIT4 1-4-3, HEGURO-K | | | RACE 1, HITA 1-4-3. HEGURO-KU | 6-Dec-20 | |
| KINNUNEN, . | Jan | Lingon | ntie 119, FIN-32100 YPÅ. | TOKYO, JAPAN | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| <u></u> | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| ASSIGNEE | | | | | |
| 21001 GI (LI) | NAME | | | ADDRESS | |
| NOKIA CO | RPORATION | | Keilalahdent | | |

Page 1

| Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee) | Docket No.: |
|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certaidentified above and described in the above-identified patent application"); | |
| And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title Assignee; | and interest in the Invention to the above-identified |
| Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable conside | ration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged; |
| We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuation Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be gr to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any a benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of application. | rs-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters canted or have granted for said Invention, and in and and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other |

States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters

Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to added page(s))

| NAME | SIGNATURE & DATE |
|-----------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------------|
| LAIHO, Tero | Jul 6-Dec-2001 |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| Check here if additional pages are added for Notarization | (Number of pages added) Page 2 |

| Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee) | | | Docket No.: | | |
|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------|-------------------------|----------------------------------------|
| This is an Assig | nment of the following | g rights, title an | nd interest: (check all that | t apply): | ······································ |
| \boxtimes | United States of Amo | erica rights, titi | le and interest in the inve | ntion | |
| \boxtimes | Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention | | | | |
| \boxtimes | | | | | |
| | Date of Exe | ecution: | Date of Filin | g:on even date herewith | |
| | United States Provis | ional Patent A _l | pplication Serial No.: | | |
| | United States Patent | No(s): | | | |
| | International (PCT) | Patent Applica | ution Serial No.: | | |
| | Other (specify): | | | | |
| | | <u>TITLE</u> | OF THE INVENTION | | |
| Method and a | rrangement for ret | rieving an en | try from an indexed m | emory | |
| | | | | | |
| INVENTORS | (ASSIGNORS) | | | | |
| | NAME | 7 | Al senkuja 3 F 46, FIN-01600 | DORESS | |
| LAIHO, Tero | | | | | |
| KINNUNEN, J | lan | Lingon | Lingontie 119, FIN-32100 YPÄJÄ JYVÄMÄENTIE 88 25 1. | | JK 12.12.20 |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| ACCIONEE | | | | | |
| ASSIGNEE | NAME | | | ADDRESS | |
| | | | | | |
| NOKIA CO | RPORATION | | Keilalahdenti FIN-02150 ESP | e 4 200. Finland | |

Page 1

| Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention | Docket No.: |
|-------------------------------------------------------|-------------|
| (Multiple inventors; single assignee) | |

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to added page(s))

RECORDED: 03/25/2002

| NAME | SIGNATURE & DATE | | |
|--------------|-----------------------|--|--|
| JAN KINNUNEN | The Minar 12 12, 2001 | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |
| | | | |